NOTICE OF ELECTION SOUTHFIELD TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN AUGUST 2ND, 2022 ELECTION

To the qualified electors of Southfield Township:

Notice is hereby given that an Election will be held in Southfield Township on Tuesday, August 2nd, 2022. The polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

At the following locations:

Precinct 1/3 Our Lady Queen of Martyrs Church

Precinct 2 Greenfield Elementary School

Precinct 4 Beverly Elementary School

Precinct 5 Southfield Township Offices

Precinct 6 Groves High School

Precinct 7 Berkshire Middle School (at Groves for Primary Only)

Precinct 8/9 Franklin Community Church

Precinct 10 Bingham Farms School

Please take notice that voters of Southfield Township will be voting on the following as presented and listed below:

Governor
Congressional Representative
Legislative State Senator
Representative in State Legislation
County Commissioner
Township Clerk
Delegate to County Convention

Full text of the ballot may be obtained at the Southfield Township Clerk's office, 18550 W. 13 Mile Rd, Southfield Township, MI 48025 (248) 540-3420. Sample ballots can also be found at www.mi.gov/vote.

Absentee ballots are available for all elections; registered voters may contact the local clerk to obtain an application for an absent voter ballot.

To comply with the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), voting instructions will be available in audio format and in Braille. Arrangements for obtaining the instructions in these alternative formats can be made by contacting the township clerk in advance of the election. All polling locations are accessible for voters with disabilities.

Eileen Harryvan

Southfield Township Clerk 248-540-3420